## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Notice is hereby given that the Tippecanoe School Corporation, 21 Elston Road, Lafayette, Indiana 47909, will receive proposals up to the hour of 4:00 P.M. (local time), March 18, 2022, at the administrative offices of Tippecanoe School Corporation for:

Before and After School Child Care Services for the 2022-2023 School Year.

Proposals shall conform fully to specifications on file in the office of the Superintendent of Schools, Tippecanoe School Corporation, 21 Elston Road, Lafayette, Indiana 47909. Please contact Amanda Brackett at ambrackett@tsc.k12.in.us for further information

The Tippecanoe School Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject all or any part of any proposal or proposals presented, or reject all proposals, or to waive all informalities or irregularities.

Dated this 3rd day of March, 2022.

Amanda Brackett, Chief Financial Officer Tippecanoe School Corporation